



January 14, 2024

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Pay Application 4 for the Noma Drive Waterfront Improvements Project

Dear Mr. Jon McCraw,

Please find attached Pay Application 4 for Gill's Crane & Dozer Services, Inc for the amount due of \$57,009.50 for work completed on the Noma Drive Waterfront Improvements Project. Pay Application 4 has been reviewed, approved, and payment is recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at (228)467-6755 or jason@chiniche.com.

Sincerely,

Jason Chiniche, P.E.

your Chincle, P.E.

Project Manager

Attachment

PAYMENT APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE

	tion No:4			****
Period:	11/1/24-12/31/24		Cha-4	1/10/2025
Project:	NOMA DRIVE WATERFRONT IMPROVEMENTS		Sneet	1 of3
	Gills Crane and Dozer Service, Inc.		_	
	116 Marlin Drive		_	
	Slidell, LA 70461		_	
1	Original contract sum			
2	Contract modifications approved in previous applications:			715,890.00
	Additions: \$ Deductions: \$		_	
3	Contract modifications approved this period		\$	
	No. 1 (11/7/24)			
	Additions: \$55,469 Deductions: \$			
4	Net change by contract modifications			55,469.00
	Revised contract amount:	(Sum of lines 2 & 3)		55,469.00
	Total value of work to dota	(Sum of lines 1 & 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	771,359.00
	Percent Project Complete	ned payment breakdown)		682,780.00
	Materials on hand	ine 6 divided by 5 x 100)		39%
	Partial payment undelivered equipment	(Listing Attached)	7	
	Subtotal	(Listing Attached)	.\$	
	Less amount retained	(Sum of lines 6, 8, 9)	\$	682,780.00
	Fotal amount retained to date	5%_		34,139.00
	Approved retainage reduction	<u>-</u>	\$	34,139.00
14.5	Subtotal	_	\$	-
	.ess previous certificates for payment (item 14)	(Line 10 - Line 11)	\$	648,641.00
16 0	Current nevment due	from Previous Application)		591,631.50
	(Differen	ce between lines 14 & 15)	\$	57,009.50
th fo	the undersigned Contractor certifies that the Work covered to Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract all amounts have been paid by him for Work which preson Payments were issued andpayments received from the securrent payments shown herein is now due.	tract Documents,		
Contractor I	& Dozer Service, Inc. HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE MATERIAL VOLVED ON THE ABOVE ESTIMATE ARE CORRECT AND JE THE CONTRACTOR.	AND LABOR	1/10/ Date	2025
CHINICHE I	ENGINEERING, INC. South Chirch By	e, P.E.	1/14	1/2025
	Бу		Date	

VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK \$ 682,790,00

MATERIAL INVENTORY \$ 682,790,00

LESS BY RETOUL \$ 682,790,00

MET OUL \$ 643,691,00

LESS PREMOUS PAYMENTS \$ 691,691,60

TOTAL THIS ESTIMATE \$ 67,009,00

3
3
3
- 1
3
8
- 1
Ę
ģ
3
3
- 3
3
킇
8
8
-
ž
3
ρ
3
•
Ē
9
8

	Ĺ		1	5 S S S	5	22,770.00		ľ					FN: MyCocuments@tentsFormsPayments.oval-advantage	
					L		1		77 (36) 00			ŀ		
			1				<u> </u>	1			ŀ	ł	LADORITACIONITACIONES TORRINGO	
17	4							1			f	+		
200			\$		•						+	+		
			*		1	 -	-)	3,275.00	Ante 4940	1	1		
Ž	Ş		_		*	•	*		l	-	-	1		
3	3				5					+	*	5 680		10050
2	9				*	Ŀ	•	1		12.00	7 \$	Ļ	Z SCHEDULE BO CONDUT	ē
			1		4		•	1	30 750 00	30.00	-	5	A SCHEDULE 45 CONDUT	ē
100%	100%	Por nown					1	1	200.83	150,00	-	L	SOUR CONCOUNTE CURBING	ě
	l	10000		3,960.00	4		ľ	1			+			
l	l	2	\$	+,050.00	1	1	7	9	3,900.00	J. U.	+	+	TROLL TOWN BEASING TO THE PARAMETER TO THE PRING & CURGING	8
ł		6,000.00		00.000	4	4	٦	F	5,400,00	3 2 2		7	COST CHANGE OFFICE OF CONTOUR	§
	ı	95,000,00	- -		*	7	*	۲	00.00410		5	S S	0060-C 2 - 803-E71 1 - 803-C31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E31-E	1 006
			•		7	96,000,00	-	ŝ	20,000,00	8000	-	1	6050-B (2" 9CHEDULE 40 COMPANY	1005
		3,090,00			-		ŀ	۲	200	85,000,00		5	ODGO A PELECTRICAL SERVICE	ğ
40%	Ī	DO: TOTAL PARTY OF	4		5	SOULOU.	ł	†	2000	20.00	*	ŀ	CONTRACTOR WITH ADA ACCESS RANG FOR COLLEGE OF STATES	Ş
	ł	7.7	3		•	1	1	٦	3,250.00	20.00	֓֓֜֜֟֜֓֓֓֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֓֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֓֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֟֓֓֓֟֓֓֓֓	+		į
I	J	50 000 77	3	20,000.00	1	Ť	7	30	35,750.00	OW'NO		+	STORY OF THE BACK DAY OF THE THE	ğ
		1,500,00	\$	Ļ	i F	Ť	"	Ξ	50,000,00	UNIONAL PROPERTY.		╁	0700.8 May 65 Vany	ĝ
I	İ	00.00%			•	1,800,00	\$	Т	3,000,00	30.00	+	<u>چ</u>	0700-A VNML SHEFT DW LYWYL H LWATENG DOCK SYSTEM	1070
I		(500,00				8,600,00	- 8	t	DATORNO -	5	8	두	COSO A DOUBLE ADA KAYAK I A INCLUSION TO THE PLANS	1035
		2000			-	1,500,00	F	t		30.00	280	L	STOOF OF DALETER CLASS 5 THATES OF THE COMPANY	8
	İ	10.000,00			4	3,760,00	•	t		50.00	30	Ξ	STODE 12 DIAMETER CLASS 5 THERE OF NO. BOX TANKE	Š
	5				-	ULLU GO	1	1	3,750,00	25.00	8	Ĺ	STAR CICENTS - 1807 PROS	8
l	l		-		-		1	1	68,000,00	100.00	•	╀		
I	ľ		3 2		-		1	7	43,500.06	30,00	1	1.	SAME THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ŀ
I	l	7	1		F		1	2	1,500.00	90.00	•		THE PARTY OF THE P	
I	I	300	1 7	ŀ			1	7	3 75,000,00	J. Work	1		STOLA 17 NAMED A 1	3
	2	500.00	50 S	ŀ	•		-	8	300.00	20000		5	3300 H ROLLES	8
I		1,000.0			4	500.00	-	80	300.00	3	-	2	0300-L COPPENDAL	S
		300.00				1,000,00		Ť	O' DOW!	3	8		03300 K ADA PARONG SPELLOS	8
2		2000,00			•	300.00	-	1		1,000 00	-	HO	03000 COLD PLASTIC STREET ALL BY THE A	8
1000		1,000.0				2,000.00	-	2	1000	30000	- -	Ÿ	ATABLE	8
3		9,300,00				1,000,00	•	ě	1,000,00	1000	2	£	03300-H WHEEL STOP, ADA BLUE	88
l		27,500,0				9,300,00		310	2 2 2 2 2 2	500.00	~	오	03900-G CONCRETE DRUM N. ET ADRON	8
		102001				27,500,00	5	Ī	1	30 00	310	Н	COOCH DIVINIMENT ACCUSTMENTS	8
		24,000.00				10,200,00	-	ľ	1	250.00	- - - •	87	03300-E CONCRETE CLADING	8
X001		ļ			6	24,000,00	-	Ī.	Ī	20.00	8	Н	03300-D CONCRETE BOAT LAUNCH	8
*	l	l			3	15,400.00	ě	t		600	245	H	MACRO CONCRETE BOAT LAUNCH APPROACH	Я
1					\$	Ŀ	•	İ	7	86	220	-	USSIDE CONCRETE SLAB FOR CONFORT STATION	ŝ
ľ	T	NO.UND.					•	3		9.00	3 5	H	DESTRUM CONCRETE STEWALK	8
ř	Ì	Ī	1		3	30000	•	7	7	10.00	8	┝	008 8-06871	ß
13	ľ	00.000.00					*	1	\$	190.00	8	1	LEGICATION OF THECK	Ī
l	I	1	125	,		Thinness Co.	1	†	\$	200.00	ā		Manual Control Control	Ţ
ž	I		88			No.vuoles		7	\$ 15,000.00	120,00	5	1	ACUST TESTANDO	3 1
ł	Ī	l	8			14,191,00	8/	7	3	120.00	90	3 4	WOOD GRANDLAN 57 STONE	3 8
100%	l	A SAME	1.156			300.00	5	1	\$	14.50	8	2	CONTRACTOR BIOLINESTONE	ş
l	ļ		-			A.South		1 00 006 9	8	6.00	ē		TLANGE CONTROL	J
7007	I		- 2			320000	1	- 1 00:003	1.	00.0002	-	8/6		3 li
l	ļ	3 200				3		00,002	٦	100.00	- 0		CONTRACTOR SERVICE	ai.
1007	l	200	400			2000000	7	٦	\$	9,500.00	-		CONTO MANAGEMENT CONTO	зli
100%			1200			30000	ğ	7	8	58	. 8	•	CONTRACTOR STRICT	318
1	Ī	\$ 500.00	_			200000	ğ	7	-	80	Ē	2	Control of the Contro	31.
1	Ī	1	•	•			1	7		10,000,0	5	2/2	CONTROL STATE OF THE STATE OF T	3 6
3	I		8			arrant's	1	┪		5.00	ĕ	5 5	CENTRA CENTRA GRUBBING	Į,
2		2		4		00,000	•	Ť		5.0	8	-	WALLES STRAW WATTLES	i s
Ş	l	3,000,00				2,000,00	1	1		6,500.00	-	Т	OCOZOA SILT FENCE	de
H		1		\$ 24,000,00	40%	36,000.00	1	1	1	2,000.00	-	T	GZONO-A DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BOAT RAMP ALL TYPES & THE TANK	o
	L	7			П			800000	7	90,000.00	_	T	01510-A MANYENANCE OF TRAFFIC].
S Complete S Complete		- 10 Oct		ATIOURA	Leading	Lindery		ľ	4				01500-A MOBILIZATION	6
ř		1						H	Amount	E P	8	S.		П
													The state of the s	Ī

APPLICATION NO:

4

PROJECT: NOMA DRIVE WATERFRONT IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET 3 OF 3

PERIOD:

11/1/24-12/31/24

CONTRACTOR: GILL'S CRANE & DOZER SERVICE, INC.

PAYMENT APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE MATERIALS ON HAND SCHEDULE

BID ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	VALUE PREVIOUS APPLICATION	VALUE OF MATERIAL INCORPORATED INTO STORED THIS PERIOD	VALUE OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAL STORED THIS PERIOD	TOTAL VALUE OF STORE MATERIAL THIS APPLICATION
		\$	-	\$	
		\$			\$
•		 	\$ -	\$	\$0.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
_					
	···· — — —				
					···
					·····
					
	SUBTOTAL/TOTAL				
ocuments/BlankForms/PaymentA	pplicationandCertificate xls Shoot3	<u>_</u>		\$0.00	\$0.00